

Special Case (ACB)-06 of 2023
Filing No. 0628/2023
CNR No. WBCS01-000628-2023
Present:- Anindya Banerjee
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.33

Dated:-04.10.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Subodh Sarkar[A-1] Souven Ray[A-2] , production of the accused Apurba Barai [A-3] and I.O report.

Ld. PP Biswajit thakurta is present before this court on behalf of prosecution.

Accused Apurba Barai[A-3] are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Accused Subodh Sarkar[A-1] and Souven Ray[A-2] are present with their Ld.

Advocate by filing hazira.

At this stage two fresh vakalatnama are filed on behalf of accused Subodh Sarkar and Souven Ray.

Let these be kept with the record.

I.O of this case prays for time by filing an application through Ld. Spl. PP Mr. Dipankar Kundu to complete investigation of the case.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.11.2024 for appearance of accused Subodh Sarkar[A-1],Souven Ray[A-2], production of the accused Apurba Barai [A-3] and I.O report.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge Bench-II
City Sessions Court,Calcutta.
WB00868