

Special (ACB) Case No. 06 of 2023

Filing No. 628 of 2023

CNR- WBCS01-000628-2023

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No-50

Dated:-21.08.2025

Record is put up today on the basis of put up petition filed by the I.O of this case, duly forwarded by Ld. Chief PP Sri Dipankar Kundu.

I.O of this case has submitted one sanction order in respect of the accused Subodh Sarkar which is in Original and all accompanied copies of documents therein and prayed for allowing the sanction order for prosecution against Subodh Sarkar (A-1) as relied upon documents(D-21) and Sri Biswajit Dutta, Commissioner of Panchayats and Rural Development, West Bengal as witness in this instant case.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Cognizance of offences are already taken.

To-date i.e **20.09.2025** for production of the accused Apurba Barai and appearance and hearing of the petition dated 13.08.2025 filed by the I.O of this case.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868