

Special (ACB) Case No. 06 of 2023

Filing No. 628 of 2023

CNR- WBCS01-000628-2023

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.53

Dated:- 04.12.2025

Record is put up today on strength of put up application filed on behalf of the accused Rintu Kumar Saha and Souven Roy.

Two separate petitions are filed on behalf of the Rintu Kumar Saha and Souven Roy and prays for relaxation of condition of bail for the above named accused persons.

Copies of the petitions are served upon Ld. PP.

Ld PP received the same with objection.

Let it be kept with record for hearing.

Fixing **11.12.2025** for hearing of the petition dated 04.12.2025 filed on behalf of the accused Rintu Kumar Saha and Souven Roy.

To date i.e **24.12.2025** for appearance and production.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868