

Special (ACB) Case No. 06 of 2023

Filing No. 628 of 2023

CNR- WBCS01-000628-2023

Present:- Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.55

Dated:- 12.12.2025

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

One compliance letter no. 6473, dt. 12.12.2025 is received from Ld. C.J.M, Calcutta along with bail bond are furnished by the registered sureties namely Biswajit Das and by the local surety Junaid Fauzder for the accused namely **Apurba Barai**, as per the solemn order dated 10.12.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed in CRM(M) 183 of 2025 , where Honble High Court has been pleased to grant bail to the accused Apurba Barai on furnishing bond of Rs 20,000/- with two sureties of Rupees 10,000/- each on whom must be local subject to the satisfaction of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate , Calcutta .

Let it be kept with the record.

To date i.e 24.12.2025 for appearance and production of the accused.

Todate i.e 02.01.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 04.12.2025 filed on behalf of the accused Rintu Kumar Saha and Souven Roy.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (i/c)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059