

Special (ACB) Case No. 06 of 2023

Filing No. 628 of 2023

CNR- WBCS01-000628-2023

Present:- Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.56

Dated:- 24.12.2025

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Ld. Chief PP Dipankar Kundu and Ld. PP Biswajit Thakurta are present by filling separate haziras on behalf of the prosecution.

All six accused persons namely Subodh Sarkar, Souven Roy, Rintu Kumar Saha, Apurba Garai Arup Sarkar and Niloy Sarkar on CB, are present by filling separate haziras.

Notice is duly been served upon the accused persons namely Arup Sarkar and Niloy Sarkar

One police report is received from ACB P.S. It is reported that notice upon the accused persons namely Arup Sarkar and Niloy Sarkar are duly been served. Let it be kept with record.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 02.01.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 04.12.2025 filed on behalf of the accused Rintu Kumar Saha and Souven Roy.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (i/c)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059